DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 OCT 2002 A/3 581-40 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1 orm PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. . Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. of Umeda Center Building, 'akafumi YAMATO 4-12, Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8323 Katsuhiko HIGASHINO Hirovuki TANAKA 10-1802 'suyoshi NOGUCHI **Aitsuru KISHINE** 04-21-2003 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No . Nature of conveyance: Assignment
 Assignment
 ■ ☐ Merger 102425736 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Date: September 18, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes -. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 18, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10258066 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☑ Enclosed. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 18, 2002 Reg. No. 33,276 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013966 FRAME: 0743

Assignment

	Whereas, I/W							
Taka	fumi YAMATC), Ka	tsuhil	ko HIGASHINO,	Hiroyuki	TANAKA, Tsuyo	oshi NOGUCHI	<u>and</u>
	······································			odogawa-seisa hi, Osaka 566			25, LTD., 1-1	<u>, </u>
					3333 337			
FLUO		NING	ELAST	invented certain in COMER MOLDED A SAME			TACHABILITY	
	ecuted an applicember 18, 2			ters Patent of the U	nited States of	f America therefo	r on	
Whereas,			DAIKIN IN	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. of Umeda				
			Center Bu	Center Building, 4-12, Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome,				
			Kita-ku, (Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8323 Japan				
any Ur	(assignee), do			ire the entire right, ined therefor;	title, and inter	est in the applicat	ion and invention	, and to
	Now therefor	e, for	valuable	e consideration, rec	eipt whereof i	s hereby acknowl	edged,	
the Dir forth in conside when c	ector – U.S. Pa the application eration all paper called upon to d X/We hereby a e, NW, Washin	tent and to the resident to the tente to the	nd Trade e assign med nec y the ass ize and DC 200:	request our attorne 37-3213 to insert h Confirmation numb	tue any Letters and assigns; and assigns; and gnee in connectors SUGHRUF are in parenthere	Patent granted up dx/we will execution with the United MION, PLLC of eses (Application	to without further ted States applicated States applicated 2100 Pennsylvan number _ , filed	set ion iia
) the filing da	ite and applica	tion number of sa	id application who	èn
known	•							
Date:	September		2002	Takafum	YamaTo			
Date:	September	s/ 18,	2002	Katsuhiko	1-ligaski	no		
Date:	September		2002	Maryati	Tanal	α		
Date:	September	s/ 18,	2002	Tsuyoshi	Noga	cli		
Date:	September	s/ 18,	2002	Tsuyoshi Milm	Wishin			
Date:		s/						
Date:		s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

RECORDED: 10/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013966 FRAME: 0744